

Press release

Saint-Ouen, France, 1 February 2024

Eve Royer, Inetum's new Human Resources Director for France.

Eve Royer, aged 48, joins Inetum, a leader in digital services and solutions, as Director of Human Resources France, and will be responsible for supporting the company's growth dynamic. Under the responsibility of Bruno da Sola, Inetum Chief People Officer, Eve Royer will be a member of the France Executive Committee, reporting to Normann Hodara, CEO, Inetum France.



"I'm delighted to be joining Inetum, a committed company combining technological innovation and operational excellence. The HR challenges involved in supporting the Group's dynamic development are exciting. Recruitment in a sector under pressure, QWL, inclusion and gender diversity in a predominantly male sector, talent retention, harmonization of HR tools and practices and strategic transformations... these are just some of the challenges to be met to enable us to offer an ever-improving candidate and employee experience," explains Eve Royer.

Eve Royer holds an Executive Master's degree in General Management from EM Lyon Business School, and has held a number of human resources management positions in technology companies such as Assystem, AKKA Technologies, Bull, Atos and Umanis, where she led HR transformation projects on a national and international level.

About Inetum

Inetum is a digital services and solutions company. Present in more than 27 countries, the Group has nearly 28,000 employees and generated revenues of EUR 2.4 billion in 2022. In a world where needs and uses are continuously being reinvented, the Inetum Group supports companies and governments in their digital transformation by offering them a unique combination of proximity, sectoral organisation, and innovative solutions. With its multi-specialist profile, Inetum aligns its organisation around 4 Global Business Lines: Inetum Consulting, Inetum Technologies, Inetum Solutions, and Inetum Software.

For more information, contact:
Inetum Press Relations

emmanuel.adrey@inetum.com / primatice@inetum.com

Follow Inetum on social networks:
Facebook / X / LinkedIn / YouTube / Instagram
inetum.com